Regular Business Meetings of the Borough of Dormont Council for the year 2024 will be held the first Monday of each month at 7PM EST, except January, when it will be held Tuesday, January 2, 2024, and September, when it will be held Tuesday, January 2, 2024, and September, when it will be held Tuesday, January 2, 2024, and September, when it will be held Tuesday, September 3, 2024. Beginning in the year 2024, the Borough Council will no longer meet in individual committee of the Whole for non-voting meetings. The first Committee of the Whole for held on the second to last Monday of the month will be held on the second to last Monday of the month of December, when this meeting will not be held. The second Committee of the Whole meeting will be held the final Monday of each month at 6PM EST. This second meeting will also act as an Agenda Review Meetings vorting Meeting Exceptions for the year 2024 include the month of December, when this meeting will not be held. The Recreation Board of the Borough of Dormont will hold meetings on the second Monday of each month at 6PM EST. The Planning Commission of the Borough of Dormont will hold meetings every other month on the 2nd Tuesday of the odd numbered months at 6PM EST. The Safe Mobility Commission of the Borough of Dormont will hold meetings every other month on the 2nd Tuesday of the odd numbered months at 6PM EST. The Shade Tree Commission of the Borough of Dormont will hold meetings every other month on the 2nd Tuesday of the odd numbered months at 7PM EST. The Human Relations Commission of the Borough of Dormont will hold meetings every other month on the 2nd Tuesday of the even numbered months at 7PM EST. The Human Relations Commission of the Borough of Dormont will hold meetings every other month on the 2nd Tuesday of the even numbered months at 7PM EST. The Human Relations Commission of the Borough of Dormont will hold meetings every other month on the 2nd Tuesday of the even numbered months at 7PM EST. The Human Relations Commission of the Borough of Dormont

Ben Estell Borough Secretary/Manager